
 

Supplementary Information 
 

HAVANT BOROUGH COUNCIL 
COUNCIL 

WEDNESDAY, 28TH FEBRUARY, 2024 
 
 
Please note that the attached supplementary information was unavailable 
when the agenda was printed. 
 
 
Agenda No Item 
 
  
5  Cabinet/Board/Committee Recommendations   

 
Licensing Committee – 16 January 2024 
  
Review of Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licensing Fees 
  
Recommendations attached. 
  

1 - 2 

 
6  Havant Borough Council Budget 2024/25   

 
 
   

3 - 4 

 



This page is intentionally left blank



Licensing Committee 16 January 2024 

Review of Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Licensing Fees 

Council is RECOMMENDED to adopt the new and set out in the report submitted to 
the Licensing Committee on 16 January 2024 for implementation in the financial year 
commencing 1 April 2024. 

Page 1

Agenda Item 5

https://havant.moderngov.co.uk/documents/s51260/Licensing%20Committee%20Report%20-%20Taxi%20Fees%2024-25%20V3.pdf


This page is intentionally left blank



Corrigendum 
 

Item 6 - Havant Borough Council Budget 2024/25 

Paragraphs 7.5 and 17.4 of the submitted report have been amended to read as 
follows: 

7.5 Growth in Council Tax is based on the application of the maximum increase 
allowed without triggering a referendum (2.99% or £5¹ on the Band D 
equivalent, whichever the higher) and includes allowances for both housing 
growth, council tax reliefs and reasonable rates of recovery. 

 

17.4 Council Tax: The budget proposals assume that Council Tax will increase by 
2.99% for 2024-25 representing £232.82² at Band D. This overall forecast 
also includes a small increase to reflect growth in housing numbers year on 
year. 

1 Per week deleted 
1 Changed from £232.84  

Page 3

Agenda Item 6



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	5 Cabinet/Board/Committee Recommendations
	6 Havant Borough Council Budget 2024/25

